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PRIMARY ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE 

2023-24 

 

There Will be Two Terms 

TERM  ONE : ( APRIL 2022 TO SEPTEMBER  2023  )  50% SYLLABUS 

TERM  TWO : ( OCTOBER  2022 TO MARCH  2024 )  50% SYLLABUS 

 

 

TERM  ONE : Classes I  II III,IV,V - There will be two periodic Assessment  

followed by Half yearly exams. Average of  total marks of this two periodic tests will 

be added to half yearly exam’s marks as one periodic test. Periodic Assessment 1 & 

2 Total Marks :20 each 

DIVISION OF 20 MARKS: ( Common for 1 & 2 Term ) 

1) Periodic Test ( Pen-Paper Test 1 & 2  ): 10 Marks.                                                        

( Written Exam of 20  marks which will be reduced to 10 marks) 

 2)Note Book Submission : 05 Marks. 

Note book maintenance can be assessed before the end of each term based on following 

parameters. 

a) Regularity  b) Assignment completion  c) Neatness and upkeep of note books. 

3) Subject Enrichment : 05 Marks. 

Subject enrichment activities will comprise of techniques like: 

(  For Languages Hindi & English )ASL/Reading,Dictation/Spelling/Debate,Public speaking 

etc . 

Science/project, Map work/Model making, Field trips etc. 
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HALF YEARLY EXAMS:  Exams will be taken in 40 marks for Class I & II and 50 

Marks for Class III,IV & V  which will be converted to 80 mark  ( Will cover 50% 

Syllabus of first Term ) 

Format For Result 

TERM 1 ( 20 + 80 =100 Marks ) 

Periodic Test ( 1 + 2 ) 
Pen Paper Tests 

Note Book 
Submission 

Subject 
Enrichment 

Half 
Yearly 

Marks 
Obtained 

MM *R to MM MM MM Total 

20  + 20 = 40 10 05 05 80 100 

*R: Reduced to….          

 ( Average of two periodic tests will be added to Half   Yearly Marks.) 

 

 

TERM  TWO : Classes I & II III,IV,V -  There will be two periodic Assessment  

followed by Annual  exams. Scheme of Assessment: Periodic Assessment 3 & 4 will 

be same as  First Term. Total Marks :20 each 

ANNUAL  EXAMS: Max Marks 80 ( Will cover 50% Syllabus of Second Term ) 

Exams will be taken in 40 marks for Class I & II and 50 Marks for Class III,IV & V  

which will be converted to 80 marks    ( Will cover 50% Syllabus of Second  Term ) 

Format For Result 

TERM 1 ( 20 + 80 =100 Marks ) 

Periodic Test ( 3 + 4 ) 

Pen Paper Tests 

Note Book 

Submission 

Subject 

Enrichme
nt 

Half 

Yearly 

Marks 

Obtained 

MM **R to MM MM MM Total 

20  + 20 = 40 10 05 05 80 100 

**R: Reduced to….. 

Average of two periodic tests will be added to  Annual Exams Marks. 

Co- SCHOLASTIC ACTIVITIES : 

The Co scholastic activities for primary will be graded term wise on a three point 

grading scale. ( A= Outstanding, B= Very good , C= Fair ) 

 

 

 



 

 

Wesleyan English Medium Higher Sec. School 

       www.wesleyanschoolindia.com 

Rajnandgaon, Chhattisgarh State, India 

 

SCHOLASTIC PART : 

Grading Scale For scholastic Areas ( Eight Point Grading Scale ) 

Grading Scale For Scholastic Areas 

Marks Range Grades 

91-100 A1 

81-90 A2 

71-80 B1 

61-70 B2 

51-60 C1 

41-50 C2 

33-40 D 

32 & below E ( Needs Improvement ) 

 

Students scoring E grade in Half yearly and annual examination can be given one 

opportunity to improve their performance in both the exams separately. 

 

TIME TABLE FOR PERIODIC TEST NO:  ONE   

Syllabus  for the test will be circulated to all the students in advance 

 

 

DATE DAY I II III IV V 

15/07/2023 Sat English Moral Science/ 
GK 

Maths English Maths 

18/07/2023 Tue Moral/GK English Computer Moral 

Science/ 

GK 

Computer 

19/07/2023 Wed Environ 

Science 

Compute Social Drawing Social 

Studies 

20/07/2023 Thurs Computer Maths Hindi Social Drawing 

22/07/2023 Sat Maths Environ 

Science 

Science Maths Science 

24/07/2023 Mon Drawing Drawing English Hindi Hindi 

25/07/2023 Tue Hindi Hindi Drawing Drawing Computer 

26/07/2023 Wed   Moral 

Science/ 
GK 

Science Hindi 

05/08/2023 Sat Teacher- Parent Meeting 
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TIME TABLE FOR PERIODIC TEST NO:  TWO  

PRIMARY :   CLASS : I,II  III,IV,V 

 

                                               

                                             HALF YEARLY EXAM 

SYLLABUS COVERED : 50% 

PRIMARY :   CLASS : I,II  III,IV,V 

DATE DAY I II III IV V 

16/09/23 Sat English Mathematics English English English 

19/09/23 Tue Mathematics Envir.Sci Maths Maths Maths 

21/09/23 Thur Envir.Sci. Moral/GK Science Computer Social 

23/09/23 Sat Hindi English Moral/Gk Moral/Gk Moral/Gk 

25/09/23 Mon Moral/GK Hindi Computer Science Hindi 

27/09/23 Wed Computer Computer Social Hindi Computer 

29/09/23 Fri         Hindi Social Science 

07/10/23 Sat Teacher- 

Parent 

Meeting 

 

END OF TERM 1 

 

DATE DAY I II III IV V 

18/08/2023 Fri English Hindi English English Hindi 

19/08/2023 Sat Computer Drawing Computer Drawing Computer 

21/08/2023 Mon Hindi English Science Hindi Social 

22/08/2023 Tue Maths 

 

Environ 

Science 
 

Maths 

 

Science 

 

Maths 

 

23/08/2023 Wed Moral 

Science/ 

GK 

Computer Moral 

Science/ 

GK 

Computer Moral 

Science/ 

GK 

24/08/2023 Thur Environ 

Science 

Moral 

Science 

GK 

Hindi Moral 

Science/ 

GK 

Drawing 

25/08/2023 Fri Drawing Maths Drawing Maths English 

26/08/2023 Sat   social Social Science 

09/09/2023 Sat Teacher- Parent Meeting 



 

 

Wesleyan English Medium Higher Sec. School 

       www.wesleyanschoolindia.com 

Rajnandgaon, Chhattisgarh State, India 

 

                 TERM  TWO  : ( October 2023 TO MARCH 2024  ) 

PERIODIC TEST NO  THREE  TIME TABLE 

PRIMARY :   CLASS : I,II  III,IV,V 

DATE DAY I II III IV V 

25/11/2023 Sat English Hindi Maths Science English 

28/11/2023 Tue     Maths Maths Science Maths Maths 

29/11/2023 Wed Computer Moral/GK Hindi Computer Moral/Gk 

30/11/2023 Thur Hindi English Computer Social Science 

01/12/2023 Fri Moral/GK Computer Social Moral/GK Computer 

02/12/2023 Sat   Moral/Gk Hindi Hindi 

04/12/2023 Mon   Envir.Scien   Envir.Scien English English Social 

16/12/2023  Teacher- Parent Meeting 

 

 

 

PERIODIC TEST NO  FOUR  TIME TABLE 

PRIMARY :   CLASS : I,II  III,IV,V 

DATE DAY I II III IV V 

08/01/2024 Mon English English English Maths English 

09/01/2024 Tue Computer Computer Moral/Gk Computer Moral/Gk 

10/01/2024 Wed Maths Maths Science English Hindi 

11/01/2024 Thur Hindi Moral/Gk Computer Moral/Gk Science 

12/01/2024 Fri Moral/GK Envir.sci Social Hindi Computer 

13/01/2024 Sat Envir.Sci Hindi Hindi Social Social 

15/01/2024 Mon   Maths Science Maths 

15/01/2024       

27/01/2024 Sat Teacher-parent Meeting 
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TIME TABLE 

ANNUAL EXAM : 2023-24 

PRIMARY :   CLASS : I,II  III,IV,V 

DATE DAY I II III IV V 

29/02/2024 Thur English English English English English 

02/03/2024 Sat Moral/GK Computer Moral/GK Moral/GK Computer 

05/03/2024 Tue Maths Maths Social English Hindi 

07/03/2024 Thur Computer Moral/GK Computer Hindi Moral/Gk 

09/03/2024 Sat Hindi Hindi Science Social Social 

12/03/2024 Tue Envir.Sci Envir.Scien Maths Maths Maths 

14/03/2024 Thur   Hindi Science Science 

 

RESULT DECLARATION : 22/03/2024 Friday 

**Dates/Schedule  may be subject to change on unforeseen circumstances. 
Revised dates/schedule  if any  may be conveyed accordingly. 
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